THE DATASHEET OF
APD240VRTR-G1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
APD240
Document number: DS36971  Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 11
May 2018

(Top View)
SOD-123
Ordering Information
PackingPackageProduct Name E1/G1
Blank: Bulk
G1 : RoHS Compliant
        and Green
TR: Tape & Reel
E1 : RoHS Compliant
APD240 XX XX - XX
VG: DO-15
KD: SOD-123
VR: DO-214AC
 Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing
 DO-15 -65 to +125°C APD240VG-E1 D240VG 500/Bulk
 DO-214AC -65 to +125°C APD240VRTR-G1 240VRG 7500/Tape & Reel
 SOD-123 -65 to +125°C APD240KDTR-G1 G11 3000/Tape & Reel
Cathode line by
marking
Cathode line by
marking
Cathode Anode Cathode Anode
Cathode Anode
Pb
 Green
 Green
APD240
Document number: DS36971  Rev. 4 - 2
3 of 11
May 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
APD240
Marking Information
(1)  DO-15
(Top View)
(2) DO-214AC
                        (Top View)
 (3) SOD-123
                                                                           (Top View)
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
YWWA
XXXXXX
First Line: Logo and Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
Second Line: Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
YWWA
XXXXXX
First Line: Logo and Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
Second Line: Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
XXX
APD240
Document number: DS36971  Rev. 4 - 2
4 of 11
May 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
APD240
Maximum Ratings (TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 4)
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 40 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 40 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 28 V
Average Rectified Forward Current
0.375 " (9.5mm) Lead Length (See Figure 1)